

- Terms and Conditions for health screening services RHB Bank Berhad (Registration No. 196501000373 (6171-M)) and RHB Islamic Bank Berhad (Registration No. 200501003283 (680329-V)) herein will be referred collectively as "RHB", unless otherwise specified. The services, rates and Terms and Conditions are issued by Raffles Medical Group Ltd (Company No. 198901967K).
- 2. Listed services and rates

Enhanced Health Screening	Rate	
	Men	Ladies
Raffles Deluxe *	\$510.15	\$510.15
Raffles Deluxe Plus *	\$669.75	\$669.75
Raffles Executive *	\$1,246.40	\$1,384.15
Raffles Executive Plus #	\$1,295.80	\$1,425.00
Raffles Elite #	\$1,962.70	\$2,193.55
Raffles Elite Plus #	\$3,628.05	\$3,869.35
Raffles Platinum #	\$10,837.60	\$10,953.50

^{*} Available at Raffles Health Screeners at Raffles Hospital, Raffles Holland V, Shaw Centre and Marina Bay Financial Centre.

- 3. The stated rates are in Singapore Dollars ("SGD"), and inclusive of 9% GST.
- 4. For booking of appointments, patients can call +65 6311 1222 (24 Hours) or email healthscreenersappt@rafflesmedical.com, RHB customers are required to quote "RHB Premier Programme" when making their appointment.
- 5. All payments must be made with a valid RHB Premier Credit Card/-i or RHB Premier Debit Card/-i.
- 6. Listed services and rates are subject to Sales & Service Tax and / or any applicable taxes imposed from time to time unless otherwise stated.
- 7. RHB customers from Malaysia would need to present their valid RHB Premier Credit Card/-i or RHB Premier Debit Card/-i upon registration at the health screening centre.
- 8. Unutilized items in the packages will not be refunded or replaced.
- 9. Other corporate and insurance programmes are not applicable with the RHB Premier Programme.
- 10. Listed services and rates are not exchangeable for cash or other items and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts, privileges, promotions, discount schemes, loyalty programmes, discount cards or vouchers, unless otherwise stated.
- 11. RHB gives no representation or warranty with respect to any goods or services provided by Raffles Medical Group. In particular, RHB gives no warranty with respect to the quality of goods or services redeemed or their suitability and redeemability for any purpose. For any dispute concerning the quality of goods or services received from Raffles Medical

[#] Available at Raffles Health Screeners at Raffles Hospital.



Group, customers are encouraged to chat with Raffles Medical Group Customer Service at +65 6311 1222 or RHB Customer Contact Centre at 03-9206 8118. If customers are not satisfied with the resolution given by RHB, please refer to Ombudsman for Financial Services (OFS) at 03-2272 2811.

- 12. Raffles Medical Group reserve the rights to amend or withdraw the listed services, rates and terms with no prior notice.
- 13. This Terms and Conditions is to be read together with Raffles Medical Group Policies at https://www.rafflesmedicalgroup.com/terms-conditions/